

**For Immediate Release** April 4th, 2023

## \*\*\* Media Advisory \*\*\*

Monroe County, NY – County Clerk Jamie Romeo will celebrate Donate Life efforts throughout Monroe County.

- Who: Monroe County Clerk Jamie Romeo, Monroe County Executive Adam Bello, Donate Life Director of Development Nancy Ryan, Donate Life recipient Scott Hetsko
- Where: Monroe County Office Building Atrium 39 W. Main St. Rochester, NY 14614
- When: Tomorrow, Wednesday, April 5th, 2023 at 11am

## -30-

**CONTACT:** Katelyn Plonczynski-Cruz, County Clerk Communications Officer (585) 623.2411 - <u>Mcclerkpress@monroecounty.gov</u>